
ITEM _______ 
CITY OF LA VISTA 

MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL REPORT 
DECEMBER 18, 2018 AGENDA 

Subject: Type: Submitted By: 

CHANGE ORDER NO 8  RESOLUTION JOHN KOTTMANN 
84TH STREET REDEVELOPMENT AREA ORDINANCE CITY ENGINEER 
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT REDEV. PROJECT RECEIVE/FILE
OFFSTREET PKG. DIST. NO. 2- 
STRUCTURE NO. 1 

SYNOPSIS 

A resolution has been prepared to approve Change Order No. 8 to the contract with Hawkins Construction Co. 
of Omaha, Nebraska for additions of work, which will result in an increase in the contract price of $5,569.00. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

The FY19/20 Biennial Budget includes funding for this project.    

RECOMMENDATION 

Approval 

BACKGROUND 

The initial contract for this project was awarded to Hawkins Construction Co. in the amount of $3,863,000.00 
on November 21, 2017.  Previous Change Orders through No. 7 increased the contract price to $4,015,477.91.  
Change Order No.8 increases the contract amount by $5,569.00 to $4,021,046.91.  This change order includes 
modifications to the sealing of the joint between the parking structure wall and the Lot 15 Building wall located 
on top of the shared foundation between the City and City Ventures.  The costs will be shared between the City 
and City Ventures according to the terms of the Party Wall Agreement.  The City will pay the contractor 
initially and the developer will reimburse the City for their share of the costs.   

K:\APPS\City Hall\CNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\18file\18 PW 84th St Redev Area-Pkg Dist 2-Struc 1-Approve CO 8 12.18.18.Doc 

F



RESOLUTION NO.   
 

 
A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA, 
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 8 TO THE CONTRACT WITH 
HAWKINS CONSTRUCTION CO., OMAHA, NEBRASKA, TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONS OF 
WORK TO THE CONTRACT WHICH WILL RESULT IN AN INCREASE IN THE CONTRACT 
PRICE OF $5,569.00. 
 
WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary to make changes and additions of work 

to the contract; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the FY19/20 Biennial Budget provides funding for the project; and  
 
WHEREAS, the contract price will increase with change order number 8 by $5,569.00. 
  
NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of La Vista, 

Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary documents for 
change order number 8 to the contract with Hawkins Construction Co., Omaha, 
Nebraska, to provide for additions of work to the contract which will result in an 
increase in the contract price of $5,569.00. 

 
PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 18TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2018. 
 
        CITY OF LA VISTA 
 
 
 
              
         Douglas Kindig, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
      
Pamela A. Buethe, CMC 
City Clerk        

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
K:\APPS\City Hall\18 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\18.    84th Street Redevelopment  
Offstreet Parking Dist 2 Structure 1 - Change Order 8 12.18.18.Doc  
  












	18 PW 84th St Redev Area-Pkg Dist 2-Struc 1-Approve CO 8 12.18.18
	18.    84th Street Redevelopment Offstreet parking Dist 2 Structure 1 - Change Order 8 12.18.18
	CO-8-for Owner signature-20181204

